

## FINANCIAL AID OFFICE

## Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad

Knowledge - Commitment - Leadership

SBBU/SFAO/ Date: 02/04/2024

## BALOCHISTAN EDUCATION ENDOWMENT FUND (BEEF) "OUT OF PROVINCE SCHOLARSHIPS" SCHEME-2023-24

The Students of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad, Sanghar, and Naushehro Feroz campuses are informed, as the Government of Balochistan has announced the Balochistan Education Endowment Fund (BEEF) "Out of Province scholarships" Scheme 2023-2024. Students domiciled of Balochistan & studying outside the province e.g. Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad, Naushehro Feroz Campus and Sanghar Campus of Sindh, who have secured at least 60% marks in annual or 3.0GPA/CGPA in semester examination are eligible to apply for scholarship.

Following Sessions/Academic Years of Under-Graduate/BS/BBA (4 years) Programs,

Masters & MS/M.Phil are encouraged to apply on following criteria:

Degree Program	<b>Enrolment Session</b>	Year	Required Result
Under Graduate	Spring/Fall 2023	1 <sup>st</sup>	FA/FSc Annual Results 2022
BS/BBA Degree	Spring/Fall 2022	2 <sup>nd</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup> to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester Results/CGPA
Programs (4 Years)	Spring/Fall 2021	$3^{\rm rd}$	1st to 4th Semester Results/CGPA
Master Degree	Spring/Fall 2023	Part 1	1st Semester Result/GPA
(MBA) Program (2 Years)	Spring/Fall 2022	Part 2	1st to 2nd Semester Results/CGPA
MS/M.Phil Degree	Spring/Fall 2023	Course Work	1st Semester Result/GPA
Programs (2 Years)	Spring/Fall 2022	Course work/ Research	1st to 2nd Semester Results/CGPA

The students holding Local/Domicile Certificate of Balochistan are advised to visit the official website: <a href="www.sbbusba.edu.pk">www.sbbusba.edu.pk</a> for more information of required documents and download the application form. The application forms can be submitted along-with required documents to the office of the Deputy Director Accounts/Financial Aid or at Students Facilitation Center of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad on or before 26<sup>th</sup> April 2024. Applications with incomplete information will not be entertained.

The HoDs and Focal persons of all the teaching department are requested to disseminate this information publicly for the encouragement and motivation of deserving, meritorious students to apply for this scholarship.

(Noshad Ahmed Shaikh)
Deputy Director Accounts/
Financial Aid

Notice Board for wide publicity.